G
eneralIllum
ination
P
T
P
-D
Features

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
PT3 = Parabolic Reflector
(for parabolic louver)
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TWC= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
G
eneralIllum
ination
P
T
P
-D
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 1654 1654 1654 1654 1654
5 1639 1617 1620 1637 1604
10 1536 1573 1583 1591 1582
15 1467 1533 1523 1503 1498
20 1434 1463 1442 1437 1432
25 1368 1377 1343 1351 1375
30 1263 1258 1222 1211 1231
35 1152 1134 1072 1076 1098
40 1024 992 916 898 891
45 879 814 739 702 724
50 655 593 523 539 567
55 370 326 333 405 471
60 128 124 184 315 422
65 36.6 35.5 75.8 174 253
70 14.0 12.0 21.4 52.8 76.4
75 6.88 6.35 7.70 12.3 18.6
80 3.03 3.15 3.44 4.44 4.86
85 1.08 1.16 1.40 1.43 1.18
90 0.16 0.11 0.11 0.18 0.06
COEFFICIENTSOFUTILIZATION–ZONALCAVITYMETHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 61 61 61 61 59 59 59 59 57 57 57 54 54 54 52 52 52 51
1 57 55 54 52 56 54 53 51 52 51 50 50 49 48 46 46 46 46
2 53 50 47 45 52 49 46 44 47 45 43 46 44 42 41 41 41 41
3 49 45 42 39 48 44 41 39 43 40 38 41 39 37 36 36 36 36
4 46 41 37 34 45 40 37 34 39 36 34 38 35 33 32 32 32 32
5 43 37 33 30 42 37 33 30 36 32 30 35 32 30 29 29 29 28
6 40 34 30 27 39 33 30 27 33 29 27 32 29 27 26 26 26 26
7 37 31 27 24 36 31 27 24 30 27 24 29 26 24 23 23 23 23
8 35 29 25 22 34 28 25 22 28 24 22 27 24 22 21 21 21 21
9 33 26 23 20 32 26 23 20 26 22 20 25 22 20 19 19 19 19
10 31 25 21 18 30 24 21 18 24 21 18 23 20 18 17 17 17 17
Total Luminaire Optical
Parabolic Louver